NHS|

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Date: 22/09/2020

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 015385 — Ventilators

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust, separated by the
hospitals within your trust:

Current number of total hospital beds, as well as number of ICU, NICU, and high dependency beds

Number of inpatient beds this excludes daycase, chairs and maternity = 612

ITU=6

HDU both Medical and surgical = 16
Neonatal = 18

A list of each mechanical ventilator within the trust by: brand, model, site (hospital name), location within the
hospital (for example, ICU, NICU, emergency department, etc.), purchase date, and installation date —

Please see below

For clarification, | am using the term ventilator to mean invasive mechanical ventilators and am excluding devices such as dedicated noninvasive ventilators, automatic
resuscitators, continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) units, anaesthesia units and other miscellaneous ventilators.

Additionally, to clarify, the term ICU stands for intensive care unit, PICU stands for paediatric intensive care unit, and NICU stands for neonatal intensive care unit.



Brand
BLEASE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY
EQUIPMENT LTD

SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY
EQUIPMENT LTD

SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY
EQUIPMENT LTD

SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY
EQUIPMENT LTD

SIMS PNEUPAC LTD
SMITHS MEDICAL
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

Model
6500

SLE5000
SLE5000
SLE5000
SLE5000

PARAPAC 200D
BABYPAC
TRILOGY 202
V60

Ve0

Ve0

Ve0

Vo0

EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500

RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

w
o

Area of Care Location

UNDERGRADUATE CENTRE
NEONATAL UNIT

C2 WARD

NEONATAL UNIT

NEONATAL UNIT

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT
C2 WARD

CORONARY CARE UNIT
CRITICAL CARE UNIT
CRITICAL CARE UNIT
MEDICAL HDU

MEDICAL HDU

MEDICAL HDU

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

Purchase Date

30/09/2004
31/03/2006

21/12/2007

20/02/2008

20/02/2008

04/03/2008
15/03/2008
29/12/2014
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

Installation Date
30/09/2004

31/03/2006
21/12/2007
20/02/2008
20/02/2008

04/03/2008
15/03/2008
29/12/2014
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
08/04/2015
02/06/2015

02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015

02/06/2015



DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
SMITHS MEDICAL
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD
RESMED UK LTD

PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD

EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
EVITA INFINITY
V500
OXYLOG 3000+

OXYLOG 3000+
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
BABYPAC
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150
STELLAR 150

Ve0
V60
V60
Ve0
Ve0
V60
OXYLOG 3000+

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL

RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL
RUSSELLS HALL

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT

CRITICAL CARE UNIT
CRITICAL CARE UNIT
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
CORONARY CARE UNIT
CORONARY CARE UNIT
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU

PAEDS EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT

MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU

MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
MEDICAL HDU
CRITICAL CARE UNIT

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

10/06/2015
10/06/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
07/06/2016
20/07/2018
20/07/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
23/12/2019
04/02/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020

02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015

10/06/2015
10/06/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
10/08/2015
07/06/2016
20/07/2018
20/07/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
23/12/2019
04/02/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020

02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020



