

Date: 22/09/2020

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 015385 - Ventilators

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust, separated by the hospitals within your trust:

Current number of total hospital beds, as well as number of ICU, NICU, and high dependency beds

Number of inpatient beds this excludes daycase, chairs and maternity = ITU = 6HDU both Medical and surgical = Neonatal =

A list of each mechanical ventilator within the trust by: brand, model, site (hospital name), location within the hospital (for example, ICU, NICU, emergency department, etc.), purchase date, and installation date –

Please see below

For clarification, I am using the term ventilator to mean invasive mechanical ventilators and am excluding devices such as dedicated noninvasive ventilators, automatic resuscitators, continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) units, anaesthesia units and other miscellaneous ventilators.

Additionally, to clarify, the term ICU stands for intensive care unit, PICU stands for paediatric intensive care unit, and NICU stands for neonatal intensive care unit.

Brand	Model	Site	Area of Care Location	Purchase Date	Installation Date
BLEASE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	6500	RUSSELLS HALL	UNDERGRADUATE CENTRE	30/09/2004	30/09/2004
SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LTD	SLE5000	RUSSELLS HALL	NEONATAL UNIT	31/03/2006	31/03/2006
SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LTD	SLE5000	RUSSELLS HALL	C2 WARD	21/12/2007	21/12/2007
SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LTD	SLE5000	RUSSELLS HALL	NEONATAL UNIT	20/02/2008	20/02/2008
SLE SPECIALISED LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LTD	SLE5000	RUSSELLS HALL	NEONATAL UNIT	20/02/2008	20/02/2008
SIMS PNEUPAC LTD	PARAPAC 200D	RUSSELLS HALL	EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT	04/03/2008	04/03/2008
SMITHS MEDICAL	BABYPAC	RUSSELLS HALL	C2 WARD	15/03/2008	15/03/2008
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	TRILOGY 202	RUSSELLS HALL	CORONARY CARE UNIT	29/12/2014	29/12/2014
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	08/04/2015	08/04/2015
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	08/04/2015	08/04/2015
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	08/04/2015	08/04/2015
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	08/04/2015	08/04/2015
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	08/04/2015	08/04/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015

DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	EVITA INFINITY V500	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	02/06/2015	02/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	OXYLOG 3000+	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	10/06/2015	10/06/2015
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	OXYLOG 3000+	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT	10/06/2015	10/06/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	10/08/2015	10/08/2015
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	07/06/2016	07/06/2016
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	CORONARY CARE UNIT	20/07/2018	20/07/2018
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	CORONARY CARE UNIT	20/07/2018	20/07/2018
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/08/2018	02/08/2018
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/08/2018	02/08/2018
SMITHS MEDICAL	BABYPAC	RUSSELLS HALL	PAEDS EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT	23/12/2019	23/12/2019
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	04/02/2020	04/02/2020
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	19/03/2020	19/03/2020
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	19/03/2020	19/03/2020
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	19/03/2020	19/03/2020
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	19/03/2020	19/03/2020
RESMED UK LTD	STELLAR 150	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	19/03/2020	19/03/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
PHILIPS RESPIRONICS	V60	RUSSELLS HALL	MEDICAL HDU	02/04/2020	02/04/2020
DRAEGER MEDICAL LTD	OXYLOG 3000+	RUSSELLS HALL	CRITICAL CARE UNIT		